
TOGUT, SEGAL & SEGAL LLP     Hearing Date: May 15, 2013 
One Penn Plaza              At: 11:00 A.M.  
Suite 3335 
New York, New York 10119 
(212) 594-5000 
Frank A. Oswald 
 
Co-Counsel for CF ARC LLC in Its Capacity as 
Investment Agent and Security Agent for the  
Debtor-in-Possession Murabaha Facility 
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
--------------------------------------------------------------x 
  : 
In re:  : Chapter 11 Case 
  : Case No. 12-11076 (SHL) 
ARCAPITA BANK B.S.C.(c), et al., : 
  : Jointly Administered 
 Debtors. : 
  : 
-------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF  
OBJECTION OF CF ARC LLC TO MOTION FOR THE ENTRY OF 

AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE DEBTORS TO (A) ENTER INTO 
A FINANCING COMMITMENT LETTER AND RELATED FEE 

LETTER TO OBTAIN (I) REPLACEMENT DIP FINANCING AND 
(II) EXIT FINANCING, (B) INCUR AND PAY ASSOCIATED FEES 
AND EXPENSES, AND (C) PROVIDE RELATED INDEMNITIES 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
    ) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 
  KATIE WARREN, being duly sworn, deposes and says:  deponent is not a 
party to the action, is over 18 years of age and resides at Weehawken, New Jersey. 
 
  On May 13, 2013, deponent served a copy of the Objection of CF ARC LLC 
to motion for the Entry of an Order Authorizing the Debtors to (A) Enter Into a 
Financing Commitment Letter and Related Fee Letter to Obtain (I) Replacement DIP 
Financing and (II) Exit Financing, (B) Incur and Pay Associated Fees and Expenses, and 
(C) Provide Related Indemnities, upon all the parties set forth on service lists “A”, “B” 
and “C” (each, a “Service List”) annexed hereto, by e-mail, where available, or by FedEx 
Overnight service or Priority Mail service as indicated on each Service List. 
 
        /s/ Katie Warren   
        KATIE WARREN 
Sworn to before me this 
14th day of May, 2013 
 
/s/ Vivian Murray   
NOTARY PUBLIC 
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SERVICE LIST “A” 
Parties Served by E-mail 

 
 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
Attn:  David Zdunkewicz, Esq. 
600 Travis 
Suite 4200 
Houston, TX  77002 
EMAIL:  dzdunkewicz@akllp.com  
 
Andrews Kuth LLP 
Attn:  Jonathan Levine, Esq. 
450 Lexington Avenue 
15th Floor 
New York, NY  10017 
EMAIL:  jonathanlevine@akllp.com  
 
 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
Attn:  James Roome, Esq. 
41 Lothbury 
London, EC2R 7HF 
EMAIL:  james.roome@bingham.com  
 
 
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 
Attn:  Jason G. Cohen, Esq. 
711 Louisiana Street 
Suite 2300 
Houston, TX  77002-2770 
EMAIL:  Jason.Cohen@bgllp.com  
 
 
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 
Attn:  Stephen B. Crain, Esq. 
711 Louisiana Street 
Suite 2300 
Houston, TX  77002 
EMAIL:  Stephen.Crain@bgllp.com  
 
 
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 
Attn:  Marvin R. Lange, Esq. 
1251 Avenue Of The Americas 
New York, NY  10020 
EMAIL:  Marvin.Lange@bgllp.com  
 
 
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 
Attn:  Edmund W. Robb, IV, Esq. 
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711 Louisiana Street 
Suite 2300 
Houston, TX  77002-2770 
EMAIL:  Edmund.Robb@bgllp.com  
 
 
Bracewell & Giuliani, LLP  
Attn:   William A. (Trey) Wood III, Esq. 
711 Louisiana Street 
Suite 2300 
Houston, TX  77022 
EMAIL:  Trey.Wood@bgllp.com  
 
 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
Attn:  William R. Baldiga, Esq. 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY  10036 
EMAIL:  wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com  
 
 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
Attn:  Sunni P. Beville, Esq. 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA  02111 
EMAIL:  sbeville@brbilaw.com  
 
 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
Attn:  David J. Molton, Esq. 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY  10036 
EMAIL:  dmolton@brownrudnick.com  
 
 
Buchalter Nemer 
Attn:  Shawn M. Christianson, Esq. 
55 2ND STREET, 17TH FLOOR 
SAn Francisco, CA  94105 
EMAIL:  schristianson@buchalter.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Freehill, Hogan & Mahar, LLP 
Attn:  Michael E. Unger, Esq. 
80 Pine Street 
24th Floor 
New York, NY  10005-1759 
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EMAIL:  unger@freehill.com  
 
 
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
Attn:  Walter B. Stuart, Esq. 
601 Lexington Avenue 
31st Floor 
New York, NY  10022 
EMAIL:  walter.stuart@freshfields.com  
 
 
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
Attn:  Abbey Walsh, Esq. 
601 Lexington Avenue 
31st Floor 
New York, NY  10022 
EMAIL  abbey.walsh@freshfields.com  
 
 
GCG, Inc. 
Attn:  Donna M. Zeiser 
1985 Macus Avenue 
Suite 200 
Lake Success, NY  11042 
EMAIL:  donna.zeiser@gcginc.com  
 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Attn:  Matthew K. Kelsey, Esq. 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY  10166-0193 
EMAIL:  mkelsey@gibsondunn.com  
 
 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Attn:  Michael A. Rosenthal, Esq. 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY  10166 
EMAIL:  mrosenthal@gibsondunn.com  
 
 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
Attn:  Janet M. Weiss, Esq. 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY  10166-0193 
EMAIL:  jweiss@gibsondunn.com  
 
 
Kasowitz, Benson, Torres & Friedman 
Attn:  Michael C. Harwood 
1633 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019-6799 
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EMAIL:  mharwood@kasowitz.com  
 
 
Kasowitz, Benson, Torres & Friedman LLP 
Attn:  David M. Friedman, Esq. 
1633 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019-6799 
EMAIL:  dfriedman@kasowitz.com  
 
 
Kasowitz, Benson, Torres & Friedman LLP 
Attn:  David J. Mark, Esq. 
1633 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019 
EMAIL:  dmark@kasowitz.com  
 
 
Kaye Scholer LLP 
Attn:  Andrew A. Kress, Esq. 
425 Park Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 
EMAIL:  akress@kayescholer.com  
 
 
Kerr & Katz, LLP 
Attn:  William B. Kerr, Esq. 
44 Wall Street 
Floor 12 
New York, NY  10005 
EMAIL:  wkerr@kerrkatz.com  
 
 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn:  Nicole L. Greenblatt, Esq. 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 
EMAIL:  nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com  
 
 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn:  Jonathan S. Henes, Esq. 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 
EMAIL:  jonathan_henes@ny.kirkland.com  
 
 
Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn:  P.C. James H. M. Sprayregen 
300 N. LaSalle 
Chicago, IL  60654 
EMAIL:  james.sprayregen@kirkland.com  
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Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
Attn:  Sienna Singer, Esq. 
300 N. LaSalle 
Chicago, IL  60654 
EMAIL:  sienna.singer@kirkland.com  
 
 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
Attn:  John P. Dillman, Esq. 
Harris County, City Of Houston 
P.O. Box 3064 
Houston, TX  77253-3064 
EMAIL:  Houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com and john.dillman@publicans.com  
 
 
Mayer Brown LLP 
Attn:  Howard B. Beltzer, Esq. 
1675 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019 
EMAIL:  hbeltzer@mayerbrown.com  
 
 
Mayer Brown LLP 
Attn:  Christine A. Walsh, Esq. 
1675 Broadway 
New York, NY  10019 
EMAIL:  cwalsh@mayerbrown.com  
 
 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy 
Attn:  Dennis F. Dunne, Esq. 
One Chase Manhattan Plaza 
54th Floor 
New York, NY  10005-1413 
EMAIL:  ddunne@milbank.com  
 
 
 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy 
Attn:  Evan R. Fleck, Esq. 
One Chase Manhattan Plaza 
New York, NY  10005 
EMAIL:  efleck@milbank.com  
 
 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy 
Attn:  Andrew M. LeBlanc, Esq. 
1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC  20006 
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EMAIL:  aleblanc@milbank.com  
 
 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP 
Attn:  Abhilash M. Raval, Esq. 
One Chase Manhattan Plaza 
54th Floor 
New York, NY  10005 
EMAIL:  araval@milbank.com  
 
 
NYC Dept. Of Finance 
Attn:Attn:  Legal Affairs 
345 Adams Street, Floor 3 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 
EMAIL:  gcacuci@law.nyc.gov  
 
 
NYS Dept. Of Taxation And Finance 
Attn:Office Of Counsel - 5th Floor 
15 Metrotech Center 
Brooklyn, NY  11201-3827 
EMAIL:  maura_archambeault@tax.state.ny.us  
 
 
Patton Boggs LLP 
Attn:  Anthony Nguyen, Esq. 
1185 Avenue Of The Americas 
30th Floor 
New York, NY  10036 
EMAIL:  anguyen@pattonboggs.com  
 
 
Patton Boggs LLP 
Attn:  Mark A. Salzberg, Esq. 
2550 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
EMAIL:  msalzberg@pattonboggs.com  
 
 
Securities And Exchange Commission 
Attn:New York Regional Office 
3 World Financial Center, Suite 400 
New York, NY  10281-1022 
EMAIL:  newyork@sec.gov  
 
 
Securities And Exchange Commission 
Attn:Attn: General Counsel, SEC Headquarters 
450 Fifth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20549 
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EMAIL:  chairmanoffice@sec.gov  
 
 
Sidley Austin LLP 
Attn:  Patrick Corr, Esq. 
Woolgate Exchange 
25 Basinghall Street 
LONDON, EC2V 5HA 
EMAIL:  pcorr@Sidley.com  
 
 
 
 Sidley Austin LLP 
Attn:  Benjamin Klinger, Esq. 
Woolgate Exchange 
25 Basinghall Street 
LONDON, EC2V 5HAB 
EMAIL:  Klinger@Sidley.com  
 
Sidley Austin LLP 
Attn:  Alice Morgan, Esq. 
Woolgate Exchange 
25 Basinghall Street 
LONDON, EC2V 5HA 
EMAIL:  alice.morgan@sidley.com  
 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Attn:  Girish AggarwalDIFC, Bldg 1,  
DIFC Gate Precinct, Level 7 
PO Box 999 
Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
EMAIL:  girish.aggarwal@sc.com  
 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Attn:  Kamran ChaudhryDIFC, Bldg 1,  
DIFC Gate Precinct, Level 7 
PO Box 999 
Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
EMAIL:  kamran-s.chaudhry@sc.com  
 
 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Attn:  Ayman KhalifaDIFC, Bldg 1, DIFC Gate Precinct, Level 4 
PO Box 999 
Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATE 
EMAIL:  Sayman.khalifa@sc.com  
 
 
 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Attn:  Ashok SVDIFC, Bldg 1, DIFC Gate Precinct, Level 4 
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PO Box 999 
Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATE 
EMAIL:  Sashok.sv@sc.com  
 
 
Standard Chartered Bank 
Attn:  Patrick Watson-ThorpDIFC, Bldg 1, DIFC Gate Precinct, Level 6 
PO Box 999 
Dubai, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
EMAIL:  patrick.watson-thorp@sc.com  
 
 
U.S. Department Of Justice 
Civil Division 
Attn:  Tony West, Asst. Attorney General 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20530-0001 
EMAIL:  askdoj@usdoj.gov  
 
 
United States Attorney's Office 
Southern District Of New York 
Attn:Tax And Bankrutpcy Unit 
86 Chambers Street, Floor 3 
New York, NY  10007 
EMAIL:  askdoj@usdoj.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vinson & Elkins LLP 
Attn:  Steven M. Abramowitz, Esq. 
666 Fifth Avenue 
Floor 26 
New York, NY  10103 
EMAIL:  sabramowitz@velaw.com  
 
 
Vinson & Elkins LLP 
Attn:  Ari M. Berman, Esq. 
666 Fifth Avenue 
Floor 26 
New York, NY  10103-0040 
EMAIL:  aberman@velaw.com  
 
 
Vinson & Elkins LLP 
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Attn:  Dov R. Kleiner, Esq. 
666 Fifth Avenue 
Floor 26 
New York, NY  10103-0040 
EMAIL:  dkleiner@velaw.com  
 
 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
Attn:  Stephen Karotkin, Esq. 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY  10153-0119 
EMAIL:  stephen.karotkin@weil.com  
 
 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
Attn:  Alan J. Lipkin787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY  10019 
EMAIL:  alipkin@willkie.com  
 
 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
Attn:  Joseph G. Minias, Esq. 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY  10019 
EMAIL:  jminias@willkie.com  
 
 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
Attn:  Margot B. Schonholtz, Esq. 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY  10019-6099 
EMAIL:  mschonholtz@willkie.com  
 
 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
Attn:  Andrew E. Schwartz, Esq. 
787 Seventh Avenue 
New York, NY  10019 
EMAIL:  aschwartz@willkie.com  
 
 
Zolfo Cooper 
Caymen Limited 
Attn:  Eleanor FisherPO Box 1120 
Floor 4, Building 3 
Cayman Financial Center, GRAND CAYMAN 
EMAIL:  Eleanor.fisher@zolfocooper.ky  
 
 
Zolfo Cooper 
Caymen Limited 
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Attn:  Gordon MacRaePO Box 1120 
Floor 4, Building 3 
Cayman Financial Center, GRAND CAYMAN 
EMAIL:  Gordon.macrae@zolfocooper.ky  
 
 
Zolfo Cooper 
Attn:  Mark Skelton, Esq. 
10 Fleet Place 
London, EC4M 74B 
EMAIL  mskelton@zolfocooper.com  
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SERVICE LIST “B” 
Parties Served by FedEx 

 
 
Department Of The Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20220 
 
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners 
Attn: Julien Farre 
Goldman Sachs International 
Daniel House, 133 Fleet Street 
LONDON EC4A 2BB UK 
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Attn:  Scott Fulton 
Ariel Rios Bldg., RM 4000, Mail 2310A 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20460 
 
United States Trustee's Office 
Southern District Of New York 
Attn:  Richard C. Morrissey, Esq. 
33 Whitehall Street 
21st Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
 
WESTLB AG 
Woolgate Exchange 
25 Basinghall Street 
LONDON, EC2V 5HA UK 
 
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners 
c/o Goldman Sachs International 
Daniel House, 133 Fleet Street 
LONDON EC4A 2BB UK 
 
Latham & Watkins 
Attn: Michael A. Seider, Esq. 
  & Adam J. Goldberg 
885 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
 
Time Warner Telecom 
Attn: Linda Boyle 
10475 Park Meadow Drive, #400 
Littleton, CO 80124 
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SERVICE LIST “C” 
Parties Served by Priority Mail 

 
Internal Revenue Service 
Centralized Insolvency Operation 
PO Box 7346 
Philadelphia, PA  19101-7246 
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